Name Date

Chapter 11

Political Changes Take Place: 1825-1838

Directions: Fill in the outline below. Filling in the blanks will help
you as you read and study Chapter 11.

I. Section 1 An Unpopular President (pp. 217-218)

A. John Quincy Adams
1. Wasnota President
2. Did not consider the three parts of the country
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Study Guide

[19]

S P S
page 1

B. The Tariff of 1828

1. A bill imposed tariffs on to protect American industries

2. The South the tariff system
3. Northerners wanted
C. The Democratic-Republican Party

1. Became two separate parties, the and the

D. The 1828 Election
1. The National Republicans nominated

2. The Democratic party nominated
3. won the election
E. Andrew Jackson

1. Fired some government workers and gave jobs to
2. Was informally advised by his friends, known as his

ll. Section 2 Growing Tension in the South (pp. 219-220)

A. Nat Turner
1. Set out to free all slaves and killed sixty

2. Represented the courage to fight for the enslaved Africans

B. Problems With Tariffs

°

passed

1. Neither the North or South was pleased with
in

C. The Ordinance of Nullification
1. Was passed by the legislature

2. Was not supported by , who usually supported states’ rights

lll. Section 3 Jackson's New Style of Government (pp. 221-223})

A. Andrew Jackson
1. Wanted a country with

B. The Bank of the United States
1. Congress passed a bill granting a new

2. Jackson the bill

in 1832
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C. The Election of 1832 _
1. was the National Republican candidate E;\
2. won the election by a large number of votes —
3. Jackson was successful in reducing the power of page 2
D. Indian Removal Act of 1830
1. Provided for moving American Indian people to the land
2. So many died during the journey that it became known as
IV. Section 4 Texas Gains Independence From Mexico (pp. 224-225)
A. Mexico
1. Had refused to sell Texas to both and
2. Encouraged Americans to and obey their laws
B. Texas
1. Declared its territory
2. Appointed as commander-in-chief of the Texan army
C. The Alamo and Goliad Defeats
1. led Mexican troops to victories at the Alamo and
Goliad
D. Texas Wins Its Independence
1. Texans defeated the Mexican army near the River
2. Texas became the Republic of Texas with as its President

V. Section 5 The Election of 1836 (pp. 226-227)

A. The Democratic party
1. Nominated
B. The Whig Party

1. Favored , , and
C. Martin Van Buren °
1 the election

D. The Panic of 1837
1. The United States entered a
2. Many failed
3. spread, especially in the Northeast
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- Workbook
Activity

Southern Tension 41 \

Directions: Write the correct word from the Word Bank to complete
each sentence.

Word Bank
challenge lowered oppression
fearful nullified revolt
followers opposed worship
heritage
1) Nat Turner and a group of killed slave owners
and their families.
2) As aresult of their , Turner and about twenty

others were hanged.

3) More than 100 innocent Africans were killed by
masters.

4) Slaves gained a new courage to fight

5) The South and West the tariff act passed
under President Adams.

6) Enslaved Africans had to in the fields as they
worked.

7) Much American folk song comes from

African Americans.

8) A new tariff act passed in 1832 some tariffs.

9} South Carolina passed an ordinance that
tariffs in their state.

10) President Jackson felt that no state should be allowed to
the country’s unity.
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Facts About Texan Independence

Workbook
Activity

Directions: Match each item in Column A with a detail in Column
B. Write the letter of each correct answer on the line.

Column A

)
2)

— 3
— 4)
- 5)
— 6)
-7
- 8
-9
—10)

11)

12)
13)

14)

15)

John Quincy Adams

Mexico

William Travis

Jim Bowie

Antonio Lépez de Santa Anna

Alamo
Goliad

San Jacinto

Sam Houston

Texas

President Jackson

Santa Fe
Louisiana

Texans

San Antonio

Column B

a)
b)
<)
d)
e)
f)
g)
h)
i)
)
k)

)

)
n)

o}

river near the Gulif of Mexico
offered Mexico $5 million for Texas
commander of Texas army

would not sell Texas

town near Alamo

refused to obey Mexican laws

state east of Texas

offered Mexico $1 million for Texas
Mexican dictator

town that was part of the land claimed by
Texas and Mexico

Texan colonel

town in south Texas where Santa Anna
won battle

rebuilt mission
famous westerner who died at Alamo

Houston became its president

©AGS® American Guidance Service, Inc. Permission is granted to reproduce for classroom use only

United States History




Name Date Chapter 11

Political Changes Puzzle | Bg\

Activity

e

A. Directions: Write the correct word from the Word Bank to

1)
2}
3}
4)
5)
6)
7)

8)

9
10)

complete each sentence.

Under the system, the new President Andrew Jackson gave government
jobs to loyal supporters of his party and fired his political opponents.

South Carolina’s Ordinance of declared that federal tariff laws did not
apply to its citizens.

“Remember the Alamo!” and “Remember I” were battle cries in Texas’s
struggle for independence from Mexico.

Henry and Daniel Webster led the Whig party.

In 1836, Sam was elected President of the Independent Republic of Texas.
John Quincy Adams’s controversial of 1828 raised the prices of products

made in foreign countries.
Irresponsible banking practices during Andrew Jackson’s administration may have led to the

of 1837.
The unofficial advisers with whom President Jackson consulted came to be known as the
« Cabinet.”
Famous westerner Davy was killed in the Battle of the Alamo.

The forced relocation of American Indians to lands west of the Mississippi came to be called
the “Trail of 7

B. Directions: Use the words from the sentences to fill in the words

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

8)
9)
10)

in this puzzle. The letters in the box reading down
spell out a popular President’s nickname.

- Word Bank
Clay
Crockett
—_— e — Goliad
Houston
Kitchen
— e Nullification
Panic
spoils
[T [P p— Tariff
Tears
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Chapter 11 Mastery Test A

Part A Write the word or phrase in each blank that best completes
each sentence.

1) The three distinct regions that the United States developed were
the western frontier, , and the South.

2) The Texans and fought many battles, including
the Battle of the Alamo.

3)

led a group of slaves in a rebellion over their

white masters.

4) President Jackson’s advisers were called the

5)

was an unpopular President.

Part B Read each sentence. Write T if the statement is true or F if it
1s false.

_ )
)
3
_ g
5

- 6)

The Tariff of 1828 was intended to make foreign
products more expensive than domestic goods.

President Jackson’s inauguration attracted about two
hundred people.

The President after Andrew Jackson was Martin Van
Buren.

Many American Indians were forced to move west of the
Mississippi.

Sam Houston led California to independence from
Mexico.

Henry Clay believed he would defeat Andrew Jackson in
the presidential election of 1832.

The Ordinance of Nullification was South Caroling’s
promise to obey all federal tariff laws.

Mastery
Test A

page 1
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Chapter 11 Mastery Test A, continued

Part C  Circle the word or phrase in parentheses that best completes

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

each sentence.

People in (the North, the South) were in favor of the Tariff
of 1828.

The (Boom, Panic) of 1837 caused a financial depression in the
United States.

Santa Anna ordered Texans to surrender at (Alamagordo,
the Alamo).

President Jackson helped (build up, destroy) the Bank of the
United States by withdrawing government money from it.

The forced removal of American Indians from their homelands
was called the (“Trail of Tears,” “Path to the West”).

(Andrew Jackson, John Q. Adams) was a very popular president.

During a slave revolt in Virginia, (twelve, sixty) slave owners
were killed.

Part D Match each item on the left with the correct item on the

right. Write the correct letter on each line.

Mastery
Test A

page 2

______ 1) Bank of the United States a) Forced Cherokees and Seminoles onto

the “Trail of Tears”

2} Veto b} Santa Anna

3} Davy Crockett ¢) Party formed during Andrew Jackson’s

presidency

. 4) Dictator of Mexico d) President Jackson destroyed its charter

5y Whig e} Famous westerner killed at the Alamo

&) Indian Removal Act f) President’s power to turn down a bill
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